Regulations, 2011, as amended ("Takeover Regulations") and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer

them until the lock-in period stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations has expired.

Further, in terms of Regulation 40 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Equity Shares held by our Promoters may

be transferred to and among the Promoters Group or to new promoters or persons in control of our Company,

subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance

with the Takeover Regulations and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them until the lock-in period

stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations has expired.

(e) We further confirm that our Promoters Contribution of 20% of the Post-Issue Equity Share capital does not

include any contribution from Alternative Investment Fund.

(f) Shareholding of our Promoters & Promoter Group

The table below presents the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group, who hold Equity Shares as

on the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Shares Percentage (%)

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Promoters (A)

Barkatali Kamruddin

Panjwani

45,03,800 86.61 45,03,800 51.73

Promoter Group (B)

Yasmin Salimbhai Panjwani 5,35,200 10.29 5,35,200 6.15

Minaz Barkatali Panjwani 32,200 0.62 32,200 0.37

Sahebali Salimbhai 32,200 0.62 32,200 0.37

56

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Shares Percentage (%)

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Panjwani

Sadik Salimbhai Panjwani 32,200 0.62 32,200 0.37

Alwina Barkatali Panjwani 32,200 0.62 32,200 0.37

Amrin Barkatali Panjwani 32,200 0.62 32,200 0.37

Total (A+B) 52,00,000 100.00 52,00,000 59.72

6. Acquisition and sale/transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters in last one (1) year

There has been no acquisition, sale or transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters in the last one (1) year

preceding the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, other than as stated in point no 2.

7. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Company as per Regulation 31 of the SEBI

Listing Regulations as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

57

Categor

y

(I)

Category of

shareholde